506756852 07/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6803669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVI KUMAR	06/04/2021
DISHA KATHARANI	06/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAGIMAKE PLAY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	401, JASU, DADABHAI ROAD	
Internal Address:	VILE PARLE (WEST)	
City:	MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15950159	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (435) 252-1360 Email: crigby@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L1095.10031US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	
SIGNATURE: /R. Burns Israelsen, Reg. No. 42685/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=3.1.19 Disha - Imagimake_US#page1.tif source=3.1.19 Disha - Imagimake_US#page2.tif source=3.1.19 Disha - Imagimake_US#page3.tif source=3.1.19 Disha - Imagimake_US#page4.tif

PATENT 506756852 REEL: 056797 FRAME: 0518

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made on 04th day of June 2021 by and between

Disha KATHARANI, Indian Inhabitant of legal age, having address at 401, Jasu, Dadabhai Road, Vile Parle(W), Mumbai - 400056, Maharashtra, India and Ravi KUMAR, Indian Inhabitant of legal age, having address at 401, Jasu, Dadabhai Road, Vile Parle(W), Mumbai - 400056, Maharashtra, India (hereinafter for brevity's sake referred to as the "ASSIGNORS", which expression shall include themselves, their heirs, successors, transferees and assigns) of the One Part

AND

Imagimake Play Solutions Private Limited, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, having its registered office at 401, Jasu, Dadabhai Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai-400056, Maharashtra, India (hereinafter for brevity's sake referred to as the "ASSIGNEE", which expression shall include the company, its directors, successors, transferees and assigns) of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the ASSIGNORS are the lawful owners and the proprietors of US patent (hereinafter referred to as "Intellectual Property"), application for which was filed in their name in US, which application is granted and the complete details whereof is more particularly set out in Annexure-A appended hereto.

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the said Intellectual Property as more particularly mentioned in Annexure A from the ASSIGNORS to have and to hold the same in perpetuity and has accordingly approached and requested the ASSIGNORS for the same.

AND WHEREAS both parties have thus agreed that the ASSIGNORS assign and transfer all their rights in and to the said Intellectual Property in question in perpetuity in favour of the ASSIGNEE in the manner hereinafter expressed.

PATENT

REEL: 056797 FRAME: 0519

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In pursuance of the said request and in consideration of the sum of Rs. 100/(Rupees One Hundred Only) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNORS, the receipt of
 which the ASSIGNORS DOTH hereby admits and acknowledges, the ASSIGNORS
 DOTH hereby assigns and transfers all their rights in and to the said Intellectual
 Property, as previously mentioned in the Annexure A appended hereto unto the
 ASSIGNEE TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in perpetuity without any hindrance
 of any kind whatsoever.
- 2. The ASSIGNORS DOTH hereby covenant with the ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNORS have in themselves the right and absolute authority to assign and transfer the said Intellectual Property as more particularly described in Annexure A appended hereinafter in the manner aforesaid and that it shall be lawful for the ASSIGNEE from hereafter to hold, possess and enjoy and utilize the said Intellectual Property for its own use or in any manner it likes without any interruption.
- 3. The ASSIGNORS DOTH hereby covenant with the ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNORS have the true and absolute right and are the lawful owners of the said Intellectual Property as appended in the Annexure and the ASSIGNORs have not created any third party rights nor are there any liabilities of any kind from any party against the ASSIGNORS subsisting in the said business in question at the date of these presents.
- 4. The ASSIGNORS DOTH covenant with the ASSIGNEE that since the assignment is with the goodwill of the business in the said Intellectual Property, the ASSIGNORS henceforth ceases to use the same as the owner thereof and would assist the ASSIGNEE for incorporation of ASSIGNEE'S name in the records of the USPTO, as and when needed.

~

PATENT REEL: 056797 FRAME: 0520 5. The Deed of Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the provisions of the law governed by the Patent Act (35 U.S. Code) of United States Patent and Trademark Office (the USPTO), and/or such other laws as may be prevalent for the time being.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their respective hands and seal the day and year first hereinabove mentioned.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED	1	
BY the within named ASSIGNORS, in	5	
the presence of WITNESSES:)	Bathana
- church)	(Disha Katharani)
1. 1000)	
2. Argan Shanha)	Law Lun
		(Ravi Kumar)
AND		
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED)	For Imagimake Play Solutions
BY THE ASSIGNEE, through its)	Private Limited,
Director, Ravi Kumar, who is duly)	
authorized by virtue of a Board)	
Resolution dated 11th Sep. 2019 in his)	
favour, in the presence of WITNESSES:)	
1. Klambarly)	Low Lun
2. Hyper Shale)	(Director)

REEL: 056797 FRAME: 0521

ANNEXURE - A

Sl. No.	Application Number	Application filing Date	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
1.	US 15/950,159	04-10-2018	QUILLING DEVICE	10,919,253	02-16-2021
		·	Language de la companya de la compan		

PATENT REEL: 056797 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 07/08/2021